Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Teccor® brand Thyristors
High Energy Bidirectional SIDACs
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
K 240 0 70 RP2
DEVICE TYPE
K:  Sidac
VOLTAGE
200: 190 to 215V
220: 205 to 230V
240: 220 to 250V
250: 240 to 280V
CURRENT FUNCTION
0:  Standard
PACKAGE TYPE
G: DO-15
S: DO-214
E: TO-92
LEAD FORM DIMENSIONS
xx: Lead Form Option
HIGH-ENERGY SIDAC
PACKAGING OPTIONS
[Blank]:  Bulk
  AP:  Ammo (TO-92)
  RP:  Reel (non TO-92)
RP2:  Reel (TO-92)
RP3:  Reel (TO-92)
HE
YMXXX
K24SH
DO-214AA TO-92
K2400EH
YMLXX®
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
L: Location Code
XX: Lot Serial Code
K2400GH
YMXXX®